FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

09-08-1999



101137753

Submission Type 8-30-99	Conveyance Type
New New	x Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign Effective Date Merger Merger
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution D
Name GE Capital Financial, In Formerly General Partnership	Execution D Month Day 8 23 Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Utah
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name General Electric Compa	ıny
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3135 Easton Turnpike	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Fairfield City	CT 06341 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
	(Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers shoots.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0958

ſ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	tic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (801) 533-9800					
Name	Kevin K. Johanson	l			
Address (line 1)	WORKMANY, NYDEGGE	R & SEELEY			
Address (line 2)	1000 Eagle Gate T	Cower			
Address (line 3)	60 East South Tem	ple			
Address (line 4)	Salt Lake City, U	tah 84111			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75/51548	demark Application Numb	per(s) Regis	stration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	f Payment: En	closed Deposit Account X	40.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3178					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kevin	K. Johanson	Leint Thanson	Aug 26, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

17

Date Signed

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

1.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL INC., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4246 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark including all rights in and to such trademark created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country:

- (1) WHEREAS, the following trademark application for federal registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- (2) Trademark application Serial No. 75/515,488, filed July 8, 1998 for the trademark "GE PRE-AUTHORIZATION SYSTEM";

WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY of 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, CT 06431, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), desire to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, including all rights in and to such trademark created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country, including but not limited to all rights, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, the aforesaid application for federal trademark registration, any federal trademark registration which may issue thereon, any and all other common law trademarks owned by Assignors, any and all trademark registrations that may be granted therefor, any and all continuations, renewals and extensions of the aforesaid trademark registration, and any and all goodwill of the business or businesses associated with any of the aforesaid trademarks or

trademark registrations within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignees to Assignors and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignees the entire right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of their successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said trademark registration may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

The aforesaid Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent and trademark offices to issue the said trademark registration, when granted, to Assignees, as the Assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignees, their successors and assigns.

The aforesaid Assignors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignees may request of Assignors to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

2

1

Prompt execution of all United States and foreign trademark applications, and all lawful documents requested by Assignees to further the prosecution of any such trademark applications.

Cooperation to the best of said Assignors' ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, continuation, renewal, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said trademarks.

In Testimony Whereof, the undersigned hereby execute this Assignment on behalf of themselves individually and on behalf of GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL INC.

STATE OF <u>(1/a h</u>): ss. COUNTY OF <u>Salf (ake</u>)

On August 23, 1999, before me personally appeared Teffery R. Dye known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that HE/SHE has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his HIS/HER own knowledge excepting as to matters therein alleged upon information and belief and as to those matters ____ HE/SHE believes them to be true, and that ____ HE/SHE executed the same as ______HIS/HER free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

My Commission Expires: 10-7-2000

G:\DATA\WPDQCS2\CIA\KKJ\GE\143537 A\$G

Residing at



NOTARY PUBLIC

OCT. 7, 2000 STATE OF UTAH